MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

Снар.

6

Chapter 6.

Resolve in favor of Aroostook Normal School.

Resolved. That the sum of ten thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five and the like sum of ten thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six, be and hereby is appropriated for the erection and furnishing of a dormitory for Aroostook Normal School, said sums to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of state normal schools.

Aroostook School. resolve in favor of.

Approved February 9, 1905.

Chapter 7.

Resolve in favor of the Children's Aid Society of Belfast,

Resolved. That the sum of twelve hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five, and the sum of twelve hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six, be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to the Children's Aid Society of Belfast; and also an additional sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five, for repairs on buildings is hereby appropriated to be paid to the Children's Aid Society of Belfast.

Children's Aid Society, resolve in favor of.

Approved February 9, 1905,

Chapter 8.

Resolve appropriating money for the support of Traveling Libraries,

Resolved. That the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the maintenance of traveling libraries for the year nineteen hundred and five, and that a like sum be and is hereby appropriated for the support of said libraries for nineteen hundred and six, the same to be expended under the direction of the library commission with the approval of the governor and council.

Traveling Libraries, resolve for support of.

Approved February 9, 1905.